AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 7

OFFERED BY MS. RICHARDSON OF CALIFORNIA

Page 63, line 12, strike "and".

Page 63, line 14, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 63, after line 14, insert the following:

1	(3) by amending subsection (f) (as so redesig-
2	nated)—
3	(A) by striking "encourage" and inserting
4	"require";
5	(B) by striking "consult" and inserting
6	"cooperate"; and
7	(C) by adding at the end the following:
8	"The State or metropolitan planning organiza-
9	tion shall respond to any written comments re-
10	garding the estimated emission reductions re-
11	ceived from a State or local air quality agency
12	by modifying the estimate of emission reduc-
13	tions or explaining in writing why such modi-

1 fication is not needed to ensure an accurate es-

2 timate.".

\times